
T I D E W A T E R A S S O C I A T E D O I L C O M P A N Y 
P O S T O F F I C E BQX."1 ;40-4 

H O U S T O N I . T E X A S 

February 22", : l ' ^ 6 

Re: Applicat 
C 7 x J i 
t ion for 2 * 160-acre 

Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit, 
Eumont Gas Pool, Comprising the 
SW/U of Section 13, T-20-S, 
R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
Santa Pe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Tide Water Associated Oil Company hereby makes application 
f o r administrative approval of a non-standard gas proration u n i t , 
comprising the SW/I4. of Section 13, T-20-S, R-36-E, and i n support 
thereof states as follows: 

1. Tide Water Associated O i l Company is the owner of 
State Oil and Gas Lease No, B-2333, which covers the 
E/2 SW/I|. of Section 13, T-20-S, R-36-E. Tide Water 
Associated O i l Company's State "K" Well #1, located 
i n the center of the NE/U SW/b, of Section 13, T-20-S,, 
R-36-E, i s presently being assigned 80 acres f o r 
proration purposes. 

2. Gulf Oil Corporation i s the owner of State Lease No. 
A-15U3, which covers the W/2 SW/4 of t h i s Section. 

3« Tide Water Associated O i l Company and Gulf Oil Corpora^ 
t i o n have agreed to enter i n t o a u n i t f o r the purpose 
of producing t h e i r respective shares of Eumont Pool 
gas underlying the of Section 13, T-20-S, R-36-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico, pending the approval of a 160-
acre non-standard gas proration u n i t . 

Ij.. The proposed non-standard gas proration u n i t w i l l meet 
the requirements of Rule 5 ( D ) of the O i l Conservation 
Commission Order No. R-520 as follows: 

(a) The non-standard gas proration u n i t consists of 
contiguous quarter-quarter sections. 

(b) The non-standard gas proration unit l i e s wholly 
w i t h i n a single governmental section. 
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(c) The entire non-standard gas proration u n i t may 
reasonably be presumed to be productive of gas. 

(d) The length or width of the non-standard gas 
proration u n i t does not exceed 5,280 feet . 

(e) By copy of t h i s l e t t e r of application, a l l 
operators owning in t e r e s t i n the section i n 
which the non-standard gas proration u n i t i s 
situated, and which acreage i s not included 
i n said non-standard gas proration u n i t , and 
a l l operators owning in t e r e s t w i t h i n 1,500 
feet of the proposed w e l l , have been n o t i f i e d 
by Registered Mail of th i s application, as 
shown on attached mailing l i s t . 

5. A pl a t showing acreage to be dedicated, we l l location, 
and o f f s e t ownership, is attached. 

In view of the facts stated herein, and. i n compliance with 
the provisions of Rule 5(b) of the Special Rules and Regulations of 
the Eumont Gas Pool, as set f o r t h i n Order No. R-520, Tide Water 
Associated Oil Company requests that the above described non-standard 
gas unit be approved and a 160-acre uni t allowable be assigned to 
i t s State "K" Well #1. 

Respectfully submitted, 

TIDE WATER ASSOCIATED OIL COMPANY 

JBHrvp 
Enclosure 

AFFIDAVIT 
STATS OP TEXAS 
COUNTY OP HARRIS 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on t h i s day personally appeared 
J. B. Holloway, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed 
to the above application, who, being by me duly sworn on oath, states 
that he i s duly authorized to make the above application and that he 
has knowledge of the facts stated therein, and that said application 
i s true and correct to the best of his knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Subscribed and sworn to before me t h i s the 22nd day of Pebruary, 1956. 

Notary Public in and for Harris 
County, ^x^M^HotiomN 

Notary Public in and for Harris County, Texas 



N E W M E X I C O 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

W e l l L o c a t i o n a n d / o r Gas P r o r a t i o n P l a t 
F o r m C-128 

Da te F e b r u a r y 2 2 , 1956 

O p e r a t o r T i d e W a t e r A s s o c i a t e d O i l C o . L e a s e 

W e l l N o . 1 S e c t i o n 1 3 ™ , • 2 0 - S D 3 6 - E T o w n s h i p Range N M P M 

L o c a t e d 1 9 8 0 Fee t F r o m Wes t L i n e , 1 9 8 0 Fee t F r o m S o u t h L i n e , 

Lea C o u n t y , New M e x i c o . G . L . E l e v a t i o n 

S e v e n R i v e r s -
N a m e of P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n Queen P o o l Eumont D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e 160 

(Note : A l l d i s t ances m u s t be f r o m o u t e r b o u n d a r i e s o f Sec t ion) 

E l Paso N a t u r a l Gas J C O . 
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1 . Is t h i s W e l l a 

T i d e W a t e r 

SCALE '. I " m IOOO 

D u a l C o m p . ? Yes No X 

0* 

G u l f 
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Z 

Amerada S u p e r i o r 

V 

i o n e t h e r e If the answer to Question 
any other dually completed wells within the 
dedicated acreage? Yes No ''JP^XXJt^j^ 

S u p e r v l s o r o f ^ r C r a t i o n 

T h i s k s to c e r t i f y tha t the apove p l a t was 
prepared* i r o m f i e l d notes <j>f a c t u a l s u r v e y s 
m a ^ J H y ' r n e o r under m y s j u p e r v i s i o n and 
tha t the same a r e t r u e a n d / c o r r e c t to the 
bes t o f m y k n o w l e d g e and Re l i e f . 

Da te S u r v e y e d 
P o s i l 
R e p ( r ^ e n t i n g j 
A d d r es s 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l E n g i n e e r a n d / o r 
L a n d S u r v e y o r 



Registered Mail - Return Receipt Requested 

Amerada Petroleum Corporation 
P. 0. Box 2Cl].0 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 
Attn: Mr. R. S. Christie 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1381+ 
Jal, New Mexico 

Gulf O il Corporation 
P. 0. Box 2167 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Superior O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 510 
Midland, Texas 

cc - Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 201+5 
Hobbs, New Mexico 



PETROLEUM AND ITS PRODUCTS 

W W o f f l t e L F OIL CORPORATION 
E. T H O M P S O ^ l f i M „ P .0 ^ D R A W E R 1290 • FORT W O R T H 1, TEXAS 

March 6, 1956 

DIVISION PRODUCTION MANAGER" O ' 3 7 F O R T W O R T H 
PRODUCTION DIVISION 

Ret Tide Water Associated Oil Co.'s 
Application for 160-acre 
Non-standard Gas Proration Unit, 
Eumont Gas Pool, 3$/U Sec. 13, 
T-20-S. R-36-E. Lea County. N. M. 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
Santa Fe, New Mexioo 

Gentlemen: 

Reference is made to the subject application dated February 22, 
1956. This is to advise that Gulf Oil Corporation concurs in the applica­
tion and has agreed to the communitization of Gulf's 80-acre Graham State 
"H" Lease, comprising the W/2 of the SW/4. of Section 13-20S-36E, with Tide 
Water Associated Oil Company's 80-acre State "K" Lease comprising the E/2 
of the quarter section, for the purpose of producing gas from the Eumont 
Formation underlying the SWA of Section 13-20S-36E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Gulf Oil Corporation respectfully requests the Commission to 
approve the 160-acre unit and assign a 160-acre allowable to Tide Water 
Associated Oil Company's State "K" Well No. 1. 

Yours very truly, 

cc: Tide Water Associated Oil Co. 
P. 0. Box 1404 
Houston 1, Texas 
Attn: Mr. J. B. Holloway 

Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 204.5 
Hobbs, New Mexico 


